

# ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan
Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution
ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/AICUF/2024-25/1038

02 October 2024

### **AICUF STUDENTS' COUNCIL AY 2024 - 2025**

Dear AICUF Students,

We are delighted to announce the opportunity for students of AICUF to apply for various posts.

Jaipur Unit		
Name	Who can apply	Post
National Team Member (NT)	III Year	1
National Council Member (NC)	II Year	1
Women Commission Member (WC)	II Year	1
	Jaipur Unit Council	
Student Coordinator	II/ III Year	1
Assistant Student Coordinators	II Year	2
Treasurer	II Year	2
Cultural Secretary	II Year	2
Joint Secretary	II Year	1

#### **Eligibility criteria for submitting nominations:**

- Students who have contributed to AICUF activities in the prior sessions.
- Third and second-year candidates who have 65% attendance in the academic session 2023 2024.
- The candidate should not have supplementary/backlog in any of the subjects.
- There should not have been any disciplinary enquiry or action taken/pending against them.

## **Important Instructions:**

- Interested students can submit their nominations via the Google form.
  - Link: https://forms.gle/q8rNjMhJHhz4SfQo8
  - The selected students will be eligible to appear for the interview for the desired post.
- Please ensure you are present for the interview on the scheduled date.
- Bring your CV, highlighting your responsibilities and contributions within AICUF.

We encourage all eligible students to participate and contribute to our vibrant community.

Date of Interview: 4th October 2024

**Time:** 12:00 PM

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/AICUF/2024-25/1039-1046

#### Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur

- 2. Coordinator, AICUF, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Coordinator, Website, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur

•